FEMA Notice

Communities Eligible for Suspension
Effective on September 7, 2023

The National Flood Insurance Program enables property owners to purchase flood insurance. In

return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management regulations that
contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and substantial
improvements from future flooding.

Communities Eligible for Suspension

The Community Status Book lists each participating community’s effective Flood Insurance
Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible community status
suspension notices about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or
revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date.

Effective FEMA  State County or Counties Jurisdiction Community Community
Date of Region Type Identification
Suspension Number
2023-09-07 1 Connecticut Windham Town Brooklyn 090164
2023-09-07 1 Connecticut Windham Borough Danielson 090169
2023-09-07 1 Connecticut Windham Town Killingly 090136
2023-09-07 1 Connecticut Windham Town Plainfield 090116
2023-09-07 1 Connecticut Windham Town Putnam 090194
2023-09-07 1 Connecticut Windham Town Sterling 090118
2023-09-07 1 Connecticut Windham Town Thompson 090117
2023-09-07 3 Pennsylvania Cumberland Borough Camp Hill 420357
2023-09-07 3 Pennsylvania Cumberland Borough Carlisle 425382
2023-09-07 3 Pennsylvania Cumberland Township Dickinson 421580
2023-09-07 3 Pennsylvania Cumberland Township East Pennsboro 420359

FEMA

Aug. 29,2023 1


https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification

Effective
Date of
Suspension

2023-09-07
2023-09-07
2023-09-07
2023-09-07

2023-09-07
2023-09-07

2023-09-07
2023-09-07
2023-09-07
2023-09-07
2023-09-07

2023-09-07
2023-09-07
2023-09-07

2023-09-07
2023-09-07
2023-09-07
2023-09-07

2023-09-07
2023-09-07

2023-09-07

FEMA
Region

w w w w

w w

oo o o1 o w w w w O w w w

o1

State

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Louisiana

Oklahoma

County or Counties

Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland

Cumberland

Cumberland

Cumberland

Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland

Cumberland

Cumberland
Cumberland

Cumberland

Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Terrebonne

Lincoln

National Flood Insurance Program Communities Eligible for Suspension as of August 29, 2023

Jurisdiction
Type
Township
Township
Township

Township

Township

Borough

Borough
Township
Borough
Township

Township

Township
Township

Township

City
City
City

County

City

Parish

County

Learn more at fema.gov/nfip/community-status-book/public-notification/communities-list

Community

Hampden
Hopewell
Lower Allen

Lower
Frankford

Middlesex

Mount Holly
Springs

Newville

Penn
Shippensburg
Silver Spring

South
Middleton

Southampton
Upper Mifflin

West
Pennsboro

Arco
Hendricks
lvanhoe

Unincorporated
Areas

Tyler

Terrebonne
Parish
Consolidated
Government

Unincorporated
Areas

Community
Identification
Number

420360
421581
421016
421018

420363
420365

421579
421584
420368
420370
420371

421587
421589
421590

270691
270252
270253
270653

270255

225206

400457

Aug. 29,2023 2



National Flood Insurance Program Communities Eligible for Suspension as of August 29, 2023

Effective FEMA  State County or Counties Jurisdiction Community Community
Date of Region Type Identification
Suspension Number
2023-09-07 6 Oklahoma Creek and Lincoln City Stroud 400417

Learn more at fema.gov/nfip/community-status-book/public-notification/communities-list Aug. 29, 2023 3



