## **Communities Eligible for Suspension** Effective on September 7, 2023

The National Flood Insurance Program enables property owners to purchase flood insurance. In return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management regulations that contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and substantial improvements from future flooding.

## **Communities Eligible for Suspension**

The **Community Status Book** lists each participating community's effective Flood Insurance Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible community status suspension notices about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date.

Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2023-09-07	1	Connecticut	Windham	Town	Brooklyn	090164
2023-09-07	1	Connecticut	Windham	Borough	Danielson	090169
2023-09-07	1	Connecticut	Windham	Town	Killingly	090136
2023-09-07	1	Connecticut	Windham	Town	Plainfield	090116
2023-09-07	1	Connecticut	Windham	Town	Putnam	090194
2023-09-07	1	Connecticut	Windham	Town	Sterling	090118
2023-09-07	1	Connecticut	Windham	Town	Thompson	090117
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Borough	Camp Hill	420357
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Borough	Carlisle	425382
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Dickinson	421580
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	East Pennsboro	420359



Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Hampden	420360
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Hopewell	421581
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Lower Allen	421016
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Lower Frankford	421018
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Middlesex	420363
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Borough	Mount Holly Springs	420365
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Borough	Newville	421579
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Penn	421584
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Borough	Shippensburg	420368
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Silver Spring	420370
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	South Middleton	420371
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Southampton	421587
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	Upper Mifflin	421589
2023-09-07	3	Pennsylvania	Cumberland	Township	West Pennsboro	421590
2023-09-07	5	Minnesota	Lincoln	City	Arco	270691
2023-09-07	5	Minnesota	Lincoln	City	Hendricks	270252
2023-09-07	5	Minnesota	Lincoln	City	Ivanhoe	270253
2023-09-07	5	Minnesota	Lincoln	County	Unincorporated Areas	270653
2023-09-07	5	Minnesota	Lincoln	City	Tyler	270255
2023-09-07	6	Louisiana	Terrebonne	Parish	Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government	225206
2023-09-07	6	Oklahoma	Lincoln	County	Unincorporated Areas	400457

Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2023-09-07	6	Oklahoma	Creek and Lincoln	City	Stroud	400417